

#### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

#### **REGION XI** SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

#### Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

OFFICE MEMORANDUM SGOD-2023-0023

To:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief - School Governance and Operations Division

Chief - Curriculum Implementation Division

All Others Concerned

Subject:

LAUNCHING OF THE REGIONAL EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT PLAN 2023-

2028

Date:

April 17, 2023

- 1. This is relative to the Regional Memorandum PPRD -2023-038 dated April 14, 2023, which indicated that the Regional Office, thru the Policy, Planning, and Research Division (PPRD) will be launching the Regional Education Development Plan 2023-2028 on April 22, 2023, 9:00 am at The Ritz Hotel at Garden Oases, Porras St., Cor Ignacio Villamor St., Barrio Obrero, Davao City.
- 2. The participants of this activity are the Schools Division Superintendent, Assistant Schools Division Superintendent, SGOD Chief, CID Chief, Planning Officer, and SEPS for Planning & Research. See attached list of the participants.
- 3. Everyone shall be required to wear semi-formal attire as shown below:



- 4. All participants listed in the attached enclosure shall be granted a 1-day service credit based on paragraph 1.4.11 of DepEd Order No. 53 s. 2003 or known as Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacant Service Credits and Compensatory Overtime Credits (COC).
- 5. Transportation and other expenses shall be charged against local funds subject to the existing accounting and auditing rules and regulations.







## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

#### REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

#### Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

- 6. All concerned must STRICTLY observe the health protocols prescribed by the Inter-Agency Task Force (IATF) on COVID-19 during this pandemic. Further, everyone is encouraged to continually support and recognize the value of equality and diversity of all personnel while complying with the directives set forth by this office.
- 7. For information and widest dissemination to all concerned.

REYNALDO B. MELLORIDA, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

For the Schools Division Superintendent:

REBECCA C. SAGOT, CESO V

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

SGOD/mom



Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte Telephone Number: (084) 216 0188

Website: www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte



Page 2 of 3



## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

#### REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

#### Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

# LIST OF PARTICIPANTS FOR THE LAUNCHING OF THE REGIONAL EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT PLAN 2023-2028

April 22, 2023

The Ritz Hotel at Garden Oases, Porras St., Cor Ignacio Villamor St., Barrio Obrero, Davao City

No.	Name	Designation	Station
1	Reynaldo B. Mellorida, CESO V	SDS	Division Office
2	Rebecca C. Sagot, CESO VI	ASDS	Division Office
3	Edward C. Amoguis, EdD	Chief - CID	Division Office
4	Ramel M. Pilo	Chief - SGOD	Division Office
5	Suzzane Marie G. Dacuycuy	Planning Officer III	Division Office
6	Melanie O. Mandin, RGC	SEPS-P&R	Division Office



Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte

Telephone Number: (084) 216 0188

Website: www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte

